## Proclamation

## DESIGNATING THE WEEK OF JULY 15 - JULY 21, 2023, AS TREASURE COAST WATERWAY CLEANUP WEEK

Whereas, the Marine Industries Association of the Treasure Coast, Inc. and the Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND) are deeply concerned with keeping the Treasure Coast waterways clean for all to enjoy; and

Whereas, over 99.25 tons of trash have been collected from approximately 125 miles of waterways; and

*Whereas,* the 16th Annual Treasure Coast Waterway Cleanup will be held on Saturday, July 22, 2023 from 8am – 12:30 pm; and

*Whereas,* this event will attract over 1,200 volunteers, as well as numerous waterfront homeowner associations who will participate in cleaning the waterways of Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties; and

Whereas, twenty-five designated sites throughout the three counties will serve as registration and disposal sites for the volunteers, and alternatively, volunteers may report progress online.

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the week of July 15 through July 21, 2023, be designated as TREASURE COAST WATERWAY CLEANUP WEEK in Indian River County, and all citizens are encouraged to use this occasion to foster appreciation for the Treasure Coast Waterways and assist in the cleanup efforts.

Adopted this 11th day of July, 2023.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Joseph H. Earman, Chairman
	Susan Adams, Vice Chairman
	Joseph E. Flescher
	Deryl Loar
	Laura Moss